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Before use, please read this manual Please pay attention to safety and health.

Thank you for selecting this company production of semi-automatic food-slicing machines This company produces
the same machines in a comprehensive home and abroad for the same kind of product based on the advantage
of making the operation more convenient, and using it more safely.

Note

The power must comply with electric requirements on the label rating, it will cause serious trouble a fire, or the

machine if improperly used.

The machine must be earthed when used, it is dangerous to get an electric shock if not grounded or not reliably

grounded.

Please turn off all switches and unplug them when an Emergency happens.

The hand or other part of the body is not allowed to enter the work space when the machine opens or will hurt

you.

The machine should be repaired by the manufacturer or agent if it does not work.

We are not Responsible for hurting or requiring hurt as a self-amending machine.

When the electric wire is damaged, must instead it.

The electric wire must be used special soft wire, buy it from the manufacturer or repair department.

The machine can not be washed with water, the machine is not a waterproof structure, and it will cause an

electric shock and damage the mechanical department and electric parts.

Please turn off all switches when not operating and unplug.

Please stop operating and unplugging when the workman cleans the machine.

Must stop the machine operating when find the machine operating unusually. Often check the blade cover,

table loading meat, slicer, and other parts whether tight or damaged.

Can not cut the frozen meat below the temperature of -6℃.

Please attach the manual operation when reselling the machine.

Please contact us when damage or lose the manual operation. Please contact us when you meet other items

which are not detailed in the manual operation.

The safety sign

The machine before operation must have reliable grounding, to avoid leakage accidents and personal accidents.
In the machine operation, it is strictly prohibited to a finger into the work area, so avoid cutting off your fingers. In
the machine and cleaning replacement blade, the finger may not touch the blade edge, lest stabbing fingers.

Main Technical Specifications



 

Model

 

Voltage

 

Power

�W�

Slice Thic
kness

�mm�

Blade Di
ameter

�mm�

Max sli
cing wi
dth

 

Weight

 

Measurement

JK-195 220-
240V/50Hz/60Hz110V/60Hz 120W 0.2-12MM 195MM 160M

M 14KG 520*420*380M
M

JK-220J
S

220-
240V/50Hz/60Hz110V/60Hz 120w 0.2-12MM 220MM 160M

M
14.5K
G

520*420*380M
M

JK-220A  

 

220-
240V/50Hz/60Hz110V/60Hz

 

 

120W

 

 

0.2-12MM

 

 

220MM

 

 

160M
M

17KG  

 

575*465*415M
M

JK-220 18KG

JK-220L 19KG

JK-250A  

220-240V/50Hz/60Hz

110V/60Hz

 

 

150W

 

 

0.2-12MM

 

 

250MM

 

 

160M
M

18KG  

 

575*465*415M
M

JK-250 19KG

JK-250L 20KG

JK-275A
 

220-240V/50Hz/60Hz

110V/60Hz

 

 

250W

 

 

0.2-15MM

 

 

275MM

 

 

200M
M

25KG  

 

615*525*500M
M

JK-275 26KG

JK-275L 28KG

JK-300A  

220-240V/50Hz/60Hz

110V/60Hz

 

 

250W

 

 

0.2-15MM

 

 

300MM

 

 

220M
M

27KG  

 

615*525*500M
M

JK-300 28KG

JK-300L 30KG
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