

# **VEVOR JK-220A Meat Slicer Operating Instruction**

Home » Support » VEVOR JK-220A Meat Slicer Operating Instruction 🖺

## **Contents**

- 1 VEVOR JK-220A Meat Slicer
- 2 Note
- 3 The safety sign
- **4 Main Technical**
- **Specifications**
- **5 References**
- **6 Related Posts**



# **VEVOR JK-220A Meat Slicer**



## Before use, please read this manual Please pay attention to safety and health.

Thank you for selecting this company production of semi-automatic food-slicing machines This company produces the same machines in a comprehensive home and abroad for the same kind of product based on the advantage of making the operation more convenient, and using it more safely.

#### **Note**

- The power must comply with electric requirements on the label rating, it will cause serious trouble a fire, or the machine if improperly used.
- The machine must be earthed when used, it is dangerous to get an electric shock if not grounded or not reliably grounded.
- Please turn off all switches and unplug them when an Emergency happens.
- The hand or other part of the body is not allowed to enter the work space when the machine opens or will hurt you.
- The machine should be repaired by the manufacturer or agent if it does not work.
- We are not Responsible for hurting or requiring hurt as a self-amending machine.
- When the electric wire is damaged, must instead it.
- The electric wire must be used special soft wire, buy it from the manufacturer or repair department.
- The machine can not be washed with water, the machine is not a waterproof structure, and it will cause an electric shock and damage the mechanical department and electric parts.
- Please turn off all switches when not operating and unplug.
- Please stop operating and unplugging when the workman cleans the machine.
- Must stop the machine operating when find the machine operating unusually. Often check the blade cover, table loading meat, slicer, and other parts whether tight or damaged.
- Can not cut the frozen meat below the temperature of -6°C.
- Please attach the manual operation when reselling the machine.
- Please contact us when damage or lose the manual operation. Please contact us when you meet other items
  which are not detailed in the manual operation.

## The safety sign

The machine before operation must have reliable grounding, to avoid leakage accidents and personal accidents. In the machine operation, it is strictly prohibited to a finger into the work area, so avoid cutting off your fingers. In the machine and cleaning replacement blade, the finger may not touch the blade edge, lest stabbing fingers.

## **Main Technical Specifications**

Model	Voltage	Power W	Slice Thic kness mm	Blade Di ameter mm	Max sli cing wi dth	Weight	Measurement
JK-195	220- 240V/50Hz/60Hz110V/60Hz	120W	0.2-12MM	195MM	160M M	14KG	520*420*380M M
JK-220J S	220- 240V/50Hz/60Hz110V/60Hz	120w	0.2-12MM	220MM	160M M	14.5K G	520*420*380M M
JK-220A	220- 240V/50Hz/60Hz110V/60Hz					17KG	
JK-220						18KG	
JK-220L		120W	0.2-12MM	220MM	160M M	19KG	575*465*415M M
JK-250A	220-240V/50Hz/60Hz 110V/60Hz					18KG	
JK-250						19KG	
JK-250L		150W	0.2-12MM	250MM	160M M	20KG	575*465*415M M
JK-275A	220-240V/50Hz/60Hz 110V/60Hz					25KG	
JK-275						26KG	
JK-275L		250W	0.2-15MM	275MM	200M M	28KG	615*525*500M M
JK-300A	220-240V/50Hz/60Hz 110V/60Hz					27KG	
JK-300						28KG	
JK-300L		250W	0.2-15MM	300MM	220M M	30KG	615*525*500M M

## References

• User Manual

Manuals+,